IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE: NOTICE OF ACTIVATION OF :

THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT

STANDING ORDER NO. 20-2

COURT FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT
OF PENNSYLVANIA COOP PLAN

:

STANDING ORDER

As a result of the COVID-19 (Coronavirus) outbreak, which has created significant health concerns for the Middle District of Pennsylvania and consequent disruption to normal operations within the Middle District of Pennsylvania, and to ensure the ability of the District Court to maintain operational capability of its essential functions, I am activating the Middle District of Pennsylvania COOP Plan and all corresponding policies, procedures, and agreements necessary to sustain the essential functions of the United States District Court for Middle District of Pennsylvania during this emergency, effective at 5 PM on March 16, 2020.

Christopher C. Conner, Chief Judge United States District Court Middle District of Pennsylvania

Dated: March 16, 2020